Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

CJPP Task Force (Criminal Justice Partnership Program)

10

1

12

13

14

15

Meeting Times:
Meeting Place:

Description:

Mr.

100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room

Length:

11:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday - Begin January Positions: 15

3 Years

Contact Person:

Sherry Norman

698-6196

The goals of this community-based corrections program are: reduce recidivism, to reduce the number of probation revocations, to

reduce alcoholism and other drug dependencies among of fenders, to reduce the cost to the State and the County of incarceration.

Charlie Messer

Ms Amy Brantley

Ms.

Sharon Orr

VACANT
VACANT

Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.

Jessica Wagner

Ray Simpson

Tracy Howell

Cheryl Modlin

Randy Eggen

Connie Rayfield Babcock
Keith Honeycutt

Rick Marshall

Dinette Butler

Jeff Collis

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Rev. James A. Cox

Mr. Michael David Cox

Currently serving on:

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Mr. Erik Summey

Currently serving on:

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Wednesday, July 21, 2010

Commissioner Representative
County Manager Designee
Superior Court Judge

District Court Judge

Public Defender
At Large

At Large

At Large
Probation Officer
At Large

At Large

At Large

Service Area Rep. - BRCC

At Large

At Large

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

09/22/2009

04/15/2008

11/06/2008

12/31/2010
12/31/2012
12/31/2010
12/31/2008
12/31/2008
12/31/2010
12/31/2010
12/31/2010
12/31/2012
12/31/2012
12/31/2010
12/31/2012
12/31/2012
12/31/2012

12/31/2011

Page 1



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

CJPP Task Force (Criminal Justice Partnership Program)

Meeting Times:  11:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday - Begin January Positions: 15 Contact Person: Sherry Norman
Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-6196
Description: The goals of this community-based corrections program are: reduce recidivism, to reduce the number of probation revocations, to

reduce alcoholism and other drug dependencies among of fenders, to reduce the cost to the State and the County of incarceration.

Ms. Edith Sally Young 05/04/2009

Currently serving on:

Senior Volunteer Services Advisory Council

Wednesday, July 21, 2010 Page 2



