## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## CJPP Task Force (Criminal Justice Partnership Program)

Meeting Times: 11:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday - Begin January Positions: 15 Contact Person: Sherry Norman

Contact Phone: Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 698-6196

Description: The goals of this community-based corrections program are: reduce recidivism, to reduce the number of probation revocations, to reduce alcoholism and other drug dependencies among offenders, to reduce the cost to the State and the County of incarceration.

1	Mr. Charlie Messer	Requirement	Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
2	Ms Amy Brantley	Requirement	County Manager Designee	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
3	Ms. Sharon Orr	Requirement	Superior Court Judge	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
4	VACANT	Requirement	District Court Judge	Expiration Date	12/31/2008
5	VACANT	Requirement	Public Defender	Expiration Date	12/31/2008
6	Ms. Jessica Wagner	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
7	Mr. Ray Simpson	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
8	Ms. Tracy Howell	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
9	Ms. Cheryl Modlin	Requirement	Probation Officer	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
10	Mr. Randy Eggen	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
11	Ms. Connie Rayfield Babcock	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2010
12	Mr. Keith Honeycutt	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
13	Mr. Rick Marshall	Requirement	Service Area Rep BRCC	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
14	Ms. Dinette Butler	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
15	Mr. Jeff Collis	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2011
A	oplicants Interested in this Bo	ard:			
Rev. James A. Cox				09/22/2009	
Mr. Michael David Cox				04/15/2008	
Cui	rrently serving on:				
	Juvenile Crime Prevention Council				

11/06/2008 Mr. Erik Summey

Currently serving on:

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Wednesday, July 21, 2010 Page 1

## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## CJPP Task Force (Criminal Justice Partnership Program)

Meeting Times: 11:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday - Begin January Positions: 15 Contact Person: Sherry Norman

Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-6196

Description: The goals of this community-based corrections program are: reduce recidivism, to reduce the number of probation revocations, to

reduce alcoholism and other drug dependencies among offenders, to reduce the cost to the State and the County of incarceration.

Ms. Edith Sally Young

05/04/2009

Currently serving on:

Senior Volunteer Services Advisory Council

Wednesday, July 21, 2010 Page 2